1 L 2 2
TORQUE CAP TO 41 N-m
(30 FT-LBS)
(10
B N B
3
(L) LUBRICATE ALL SEAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
S DO NOT USE SILICONE BASED LUBRICANTS.
(100
N STD FKM
o J NO |QTY | PART NO DESCRIPTION SEAL KIT | SEAL KIT <
ST | 1] 21420009 [NUT, HEX, 3/8-64, SST
H ) 4 H ’ ’ ’
; = L/ QSE%GE 2 | 1] 21440036 [SCREW, SET, FP, 3/8-64 x | 1/8, SST
i i T0 47 N-m 3| 2 | 21500009 [SCREW, CAP, BTNH, M3 X 6, ALY
i N (35 FT-LBS)  [4 | 2 | 21500200 |WASHER
! ! 5 | 1] 23350027 [SPRING, COMPRESSION
k 'i’ 6 | 1 | 39000039 [0-RING, (-014) X
7| 2 ] 39000050 [0-RING, (-204) X
8 | 1| 39010042 [BU RING,(-014) X X
g | 1] 39050088 [0-RING, (-910) X
10 | 1 | 39052016 [SEAL, LL, (5/32 X 1/8 X 1/8 X 9/32) X X
11| 3 | 43068006 [PLUG, PORT, HOLLOW HEX, G1/4
12 | 1 | 87054003 [MANIFOLD, PRV, METRIC
A 13 | 1| 87054317 [cAP, PRV A
14 | | | 87054324 |GUIDE, SPRING, UPPER, PRV
N/A | N/A| 60701004 [KIT, SEAL, MANIFOLD, PRV NOTED N/A
N/A | N/A | 6V701004 [KIT, SEAL, FKM, MANIFOLD, PRV N/A NOTED
TORQUE TO 1.2 N-m ﬂ ®
(11 IN-LBS) PARTS
(I TORQUE 10 31 N-m \/ VEKTEK
\3/ (23 FT-LBS) LIST VEKTER, INC.
1334 £ SIXTHNVE. .0, BOY 625
EUPORTA, KS. 66801 U.5.A
B | 4534 RELEASE S 9130121 ASSEMBLIES AFFECTED | PARTS LIST, MANIFOLD, PRV, 350 BAR | _
REV | IN ACCORDANCE WITH ECN FFFECTIVE DATE REVISED BY DATE 17054001 s
DRV BY: DKC DRAWING STATUS:Released 47054001 SITE MPLVMOS REV | =
DATE: 6/26/15 | PRODUCTION APPROVED FOR RELEASED STATUS ONLY A B =
1 2 FORM FEGO35_PL_ASIZE, REV. B

@ Copyright 1986-2026 by Vektek LLC***

***See Vektek.com>Resources>Literature>Special Maintenance & Production Tools



	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_2



